Series 240 Card Lok
WEDGES
Material:
Aluminum Alloy 6061-T6 per per
ASTM-B221 or AMS-QQ-A-200/8
Finish:
See finish table on opposite page
WEIGHT

vibration. This option adds 2.54 (.100) to the screw length
when combined with the “R” option.
Part Number Code
Example:  A240CR-3.80EHLR
Series 240 three piece Card-Lok, black anodized �nish, 96.52 (3.80) long, holes for rivet mounting including
an extra center mounting hole, with locking element on the screw thread and a stainless steel locknut
FINISH TABLE  Code
Letter Finish
[blank]
“A”
“HA”
“EN”
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 1A, Type 1, Gold
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 3,
Type II, Clear
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
Code
Letter
MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
Method
[blank] No mounting holes
“H” Rivet Mounting Ø1.70 (.067) hole with
3.96 (.156) counterbore x 5.08 (.200) deep and 100º x 3.56
(.140) countersink
“T0” 0-80 tapped hole
“T2” 2-56 tapped hole
“TM2” M2 x 0.40 tapped hole
“TM2.5”         M2.5 x 0.45 tapped hole
Lock element per
MIL-F-18240
applied to thread
of screw
“R”
Assembly Length ± 0.76 (.030)
2.38 (.094) Hex Socket Cap Per ANSI/
ASME B18.3
 ydob –Mounting holes shown in wedge
ytiralc rofwercS  neddih
4.57 (.180) max.
M/2
± .13 (.005)
3.0 (.12)
24.13 (.950) ±.76 (.035)   minus  M = Assembly Length
48.26 (1.90) ± .13 (.005)
6.10
(.240)
2.1 (.080) max. screw advancement
5.59 (.220) min.
Units: mm (in.)
.xx ± .25, .x ±.5